To the Director of the U.S. Pate



103129484

HEET

HDP Docket No. 04-0048/CPA (8470-000093/CPA) Express Mail Label No. EV 717 344 534 US

To the Director of the U.S. Paterns and Tradomant Cities of	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander Berdichevsky	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alexander Berdichevsky	Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 18, 2005 Assignment Merger	Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership Internal Address: Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	City: Plymouth
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: MI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Country: US Zip: 48170-2455
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
of specifical provision of a taggregation of the specific of t	uched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CUSTOMER NO. 29293	
Internal Address: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Plymouth	
State: MI Zip: <u>48170-2455</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : _(734) 354-5445	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:(734) 451-1445	D. J. J. A.
Email Address: rrw@fngp.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
O. Signature	
9. Signature Masser	1
Signature	November 22, 2005 Date
Ryan W./Massey, Reg. No. 38,543 /	
Total No. of pages including cover she	ot, attaoritionito, arta 4000

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

Dynamic Seal

for which a United States Utility Patent Application is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership, having a place of business at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this written document does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Rv.

Alexander Berdichevsky

Date of Signature

W/APP

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017282 FRAME: 0364